15th Meeting of the ECPGR Steering Committee 2018

SurveyMonkey

Q1 Please indicate your opinion about the preliminary organization of the

meeting

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Were you informed of Were you given Were you given
the meeting (venue appropriate sufficient
and dates) in time? instructions as to opportunity to
what you were... influence the agenda?
Byes Pro don't know
YES NO DON'T TOTAL
KNOW RESPONDENTS
Were you informed of the meeting (venue and dates) in time? 100.00%  0.00% 0.00%
12 0 0 12
Were you given appropriate instructions as to what you were expected to prepare 90.91%  0.00% 9.09%
for the meeting? 10 0 1 11
Were you given sufficient opportunity to influence the agenda? 91.67%  0.00% 8.33%
11 0 1 12
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 Regarding the propasals of the budget and the contribution from the countries should be presented  5/22/2018 1:36 PM

in due time before the meeting to be able to get a mandate from the Financial ministry or other

relevant ministry within the country.
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Q2 Please indicate your opinion about the meeting logistics.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
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booking rt dation organiz locatio room trip event
s to/from ation n and (if (if
airport secfr... any) any)
i very good () Good Fair Poor
VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL

Travel bookings 90.91% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00%

10 1 0 0 11
Transport to/from airport 36.36% 36.36% 27.27% 0.00%

4 4 3 0 11

Accommodation 91.67% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00%

11 1 0 0 12
Meals 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%

10 2 0 0 12
Meeting organization 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12 0 0 0 12
Meeting location 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12 0 0 0 12
Meeting room and secretarial facilities 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12 0 0 0 12
Field trip (if any) 63.64% 27.27% 9.09% 0.00%

7 3 1 0 11

Social event (if any) 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%

10 2 0 0 12
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 Not a big thing but the information about the transport from the airport wasn't updated. Meals get 6/25/2018 9:07 AM

less points due to the coffee breaks that were a bit boring...would have been nice not to have only

cookies but also some fruits.

2 | arranged for my own travel bookings and transport to/from airport. Electra Palace Hotel was an 5/22/2018 2:05 PM
excellent choice.

3 Very nice and surroundings, facilities, and friendly participants as well as the Greeks. Excellent 5/22/2018 1:39 PM
organized.
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Q3 Please indicate your opinion about the meeting management

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
100%
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Meeting Opportuniti Decisions Preparation Definition Opportuniti
discussions  esto taken where  of of es for
express needed appropriate responsibil social
own workplan ities relation...
opinion
i very good () Good Fair Poor
VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL
Meeting discussions 58.33% 33.33% 8.33% 0.00%
7 4 1 0 12
Opportunities to express own opinion 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
10 2 0 0 12
Decisions taken where needed 45.45% 45.45% 9.09% 0.00%
5 5 1 0 11
Preparation of appropriate workplan 58.33% 41.67% 0.00% 0.00%
7 5 0 0 12
Definition of responsibilities 58.33% 33.33% 8.33% 0.00%
7 4 1 0 12
Opportunities for social relationships and personal dicussions 75.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%
9 3 0 0 12
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 A perhaps not sufficiently recognized problem is that only very few participants are actually active 5/22/2018 2:17 PM

and do influence the discussions and decisions. A majority of countries, not only former east-

european countries but also large other countries with a large agricultural sector are largely

inactive. This may be the largest problem for ECPGR, and for recognition of its importance for

PGR-work in Europe

2 As has been said many times before, efforts should be made to include all - or at least most -

participants in the discussions.
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Q4 Please list the two most useful aspects of the meeting

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

Experience preparing SC as an ExCo member. Information about the progress of EURISCO and
encouragement of adding C&E data, also flagging AEGIS accessions - strong points to bring back
home.

ECPGR towards Phase X Proposal for a European Evaluation Network
ECPGR objectives - achievements/plans Overall discussions

Results of phase IX, Planning phase X

Opportunities to express own opinion Direct contact

The organization, Hospitality, and Expression of Opinions

At first | was informed with new moments about me in this area. Second, | met colleagues from
other European countries, who believe that in the future they will be my friends.

1. We managed to agree on a budget for Phase X 2. EVA is in place
General network contacts On Farm agenda pushed forwards

AEGIS and Communication strategy Furhermore, regarding the Budget; a more clear presentation
and explanation of the Categories (A - K) would have been preferred

477

DATE
6/29/2018 3:08 PM

6/23/2018 1:43 PM
6/22/2018 3:07 PM
6/11/2018 3:13 PM
5/29/2018 4:14 PM
5/23/2018 7:04 AM
5/22/2018 9:24 PM

5/22/2018 2:26 PM
5/22/2018 2:21 PM
5/22/2018 1:46 PM
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Q5 What additional topics would you have liked included in this meeting?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 6

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Nothing, as the time even for those seemed a bit too short. 6/29/2018 3:08 PM
2 | haven’t proposal 6/23/2018 1:43 PM
3 None 5/29/2018 4:14 PM
4 For now, there were enough topics for me, but in the future | would consider finding new topics. 5/22/2018 9:24 PM
5 None in particular 5/22/2018 2:26 PM
6 Genral discussion on the functionality of ECPGR, re. formere comment. We need more partners to ~ 5/22/2018 2:21 PM

be active in suggestions for ways to proceed forward, in proposals and in decisionmaking.
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Q6 Overall, | would rate the meeting as:

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1
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Excellent Good Average Fair Poor

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 54.55% 6
Good 36.36% 4
Average 9.09% 1
Fair 0.00% 0
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 11
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 Overall, it was excellent but | don't have too good feeling about the discussions on budget. Would 6/29/2018 3:08 PM

we have been able to prepare it better or to predict different scenarios...?
2 The financing of phase X was not fully discussed and could cause problem in future. 6/11/2018 3:13 PM
3 The preparatory work by the Secretariat has been outstanding 5/22/2018 2:26 PM
4 Very well organized, locally and as always from secretariat. Thank you! 5/22/2018 2:21 PM
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Q7 Thank you for taking the time to complete the questionnaire.Before
you go, please use this space to make any other comments or
suggestions.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 8

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Thanks for organisation and also for enough space for discussion. 6/11/2018 3:13 PM
2 Visibility of countries 5/29/2018 4:14 PM
3 Consider, at the next mid-term SC meeting, to include an interactive session where the 5/22/2018 2:26 PM

participants are encouraged to engage in person. | believe this will leave them with a feeling of
having contributed much more actively, than at present.

4 Thank you to secretariat and to local organizers! 5/22/2018 2:21 PM
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